
  

WINTER RATES 2022/2023 

MY KOSHER HOTEL**** 

CANAZEI - Italy 

Strèda de Costa 75 - 38032 Alba di Canazei (TN) 

Reservation office: +39 0462 602460 - +39 338 1709221 

mykosherhotel@gmail.com 

www.mykosherhotel.it 

 

 

 

EXTRA CHARGE FOR CITY TAX EURO 2,50 EACH ADULT FOR EACH DAY 

Our daily rates are in € EURO in half board basis (dinner+breakfast),  

per person in double room for a minimum stay of 6 nights: 

(except for family room & the Grand Suite which is charged for up to 3 people 

and include:  

 Complimentary lunch sandwiches from the breakfast buffet (beverage excluded)  

 Shabbat full board arrangement for a minimum 6 night stay,  

otherwise charged once at Euro 50/each person (beverage excluded). 

 Complimentary afternoon tea and coffee with fine selection of homemade 

biscuits and cakes  

 Complimentary use of heated swimming pool and whirlpool 

 Service and 10 % VAT – Tips are not included and are at guest’s discretion 

(suggested 3%-5% on total bill) 

Free Wi-Fi connection         

 

GLATT KOSHER- CHOLOV ISROEL- UNDER THE STRICT SUPERVISION OF RAV 

RABINOWITZ ADMUR MI-BIALE 
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 Street 

side 

room 

Superior 

Balcony 

Family room 

(Charge for up 

to 3 people) 

Junior 

Suite 

Duplex 

Grand Suite 

(Charge for up 

to 3 people) 

December 07th - 15th ’22 

“Pre-season” 
€ 139 € 154 € 447 € 179 € 599 

December 15th - 22nd ’22 

“Chanuka” 
€ 159 € 174 € 507 € 199 € 659 

December 22nd ’22 - 

January 01st ’23 

“End of year” 

€ 169 € 184 € 537 € 209 € 689 

January 01st – 29th ‘23 

“Mid-season” 
€ 149 € 164 € 477 € 189 € 629 

January 29th - February 12th 

“High season” 
€ 159 € 174 € 507 € 199 € 659 

February 12th - 19th 

“Half term - Peak season” 
€ 179 € 194 € 567 € 219 € 719 

February 19th - March 05th 

“High season” 
€ 159 € 174 € 507 € 199 € 659 

March 05th - 12th  

“Purim week” 
€ 164 € 179 € 522 € 204 € 669 

March 12th – 26th 

“Mid-season” 
€ 149 € 164 € 477 € 189 € 629 

March 26th – April 02nd 

“Erev Pesach” 
€ 159 € 174 € 507 € 199 € 659 
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Discounts:  

Infant under the age of 1 year: Complimentary cot (no food)  

Infant under the age of 2 years: 29 euro/night for the cot inclusive of food  

Child from 2 to 6 years (included) sharing in room as 3rd occupant: -50%  

Child from 7 to 10 years (included) sharing in room as 3rd occupant: -30%  

Third person in room from and over 11 years: -15% 

 

Extra charges: 

 Beverage (in dining room – at the bar – minibar in the room)  

 Single occupancy: + 50 %  

 Sauna and gym room at a fee  

 Mikve at a fee 

 Massages and treatments at a fee 

 Daily town taxes Euro 2,50 for each adult for each day 

 Reservations up to 4 nights mid-week Sunday to Friday–  

Additional Euro 15% person/each night (subject to availability) 

 

CANCELLATION POLICY  

(a fixed handling fee of Euro 100 for each room will be always charged): 

- Till 30 days prior to arrival date, no penalty. 

- From 30 to 15 days prior to arrival date: 30% total amount. 

- From 15 to 08 days prior to arrival date: 50% total amount. 

- From 08 days till arrival date: 75% total amount. 

- No refund for no-show. 

- For cancellation due to Covid total Italy lock-down or quarantine in 

Italy, no penalty is due.  

However if one (or more) guests part of the family member needs to 

cancel due to Covid or is due to quarantine at return in country of 

origin, cancellation policy mentioned above will apply.  

Therefore:  

We strongly recommend you to subscribe to a health and travelling insurance, 

which will cover you from all above unforeseen events. 

 

Check in, Check out: 

Check in: from 3.00 pm     Check out: by 11.00 am 

(every prolonged hour will be charged at Euro 30/room subject to  availability) 

 

Payments :  

 

Credit cards: 

Only Visa and MasterCard are accepted in the hotel . 

 

Bank transfers:  

 

UNICREDIT BANCA – Filiale 00220  Concordia Milano ( Italy)  

ACCOUNT N° 000100535765 

NAME : MY KOSHER HOTEL SRL  

Swift : UNCRITB1220  

IBAN : IT83Q02008 01620 000100535765    Page 2 of 2 

 


